Rules 4.31

Insert full name of
company
Insert full name and

address

* Delete whichever does not
apply

Presenter's name,

address and reference
{if any}

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of Final Meeting of
Creditors

Pursuant to Sections 171(6) and
172(8) of the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 4.31(4) of the
Insolvency {Scotland) Rules 1986

To the Accountant in Bankruptcy
To the Registrar of Companies

To the Court

Name of Company

Form 4.17 (Scot)

R4.31

For Official Use

Company Number

| SC296971

TCS {Enviro-Clean) Limited

|, James Bernard Stephen
BDO LLP

4 Atlantic Quay

70 York Street

Glasgow

G2 8JX

the liquidator of the above company give notice that the Final General Meeting of
creditors under section 146 of the Insolvency Act is deemed, in terms of Rule 4.31(5), to
have been held on 21 December 2015 and | attach a copy of the report which was laid

before the meeting.

No quorum was present at the meeting

Signed ,/7‘)7%
J

Date 21 December 2015

00254553
TCS (Envirg-Clean) Limited

James Bernard Stephen
BDOLLP

4 Atlantic Quay

70 York Street

Glasgow

G2 8JX

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technelogy Limited, Glasgow

For Official Use

Liquidation Section Post Room
“ “\*smva'/cw
scT 24/12/2015 #391

COMPANIES HOUSE




2400(35)

Report of the Winding up of TCS {Enviro-Clean) Limited (“the Company”) - In
Liguidation

Pursuant to Section 146 of the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 4.31

ASSETS
The Company had no realisable assets.

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS

A copy of the receipts and payments for the period of the Liquidation, with a comparison to
the estimated statement of affairs, is attached to this report.

ADMINISTRATION

| have dealt with all statutory matters, including:

Convening of creditors meeting in terms of 5138;
Submission of report on Directors’ conduct;
Corresponding with creditors;

Submitting all statutory forms.

DIVIDEND

There were insufficient funds to pay a dividend to any class of creditors,

/5K

James Bernard Stephen
Liquidator

James Bernard Stephen is authorised to act as an insolvency practitioner in the UK by the Institute of Chartered
Accountants of England & Wales. Office holder number 9273.




TCS (Enviro-Clean) Limited

(In Liquidation)

Liquidator's Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 11/06/2015 From ¢1/06/2015
of Affairs To 2141272045 To 21/42/2015
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond 10.00 10.00
Statutory Advertising 105.52 101.52
(114.52) {111.52)
UHSECURED CREDITORS
{49,436.01) Unsecured PAYE / 1L1.C. HIL HiL
HIL HIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
{2.00) Ordinary Shareholders HIL HIL
Hil. HIL
T (49,438.01) (11.52) (111.52)
REPRESENTED BY
Client (111.52)
{111.52)




